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This product incorporates proprietary technology under
license from Verance Corporation and is protected by

US. Patent 7,369,677 and other U.S. and worldwide

patents issued and pending as well as copyright and trade
secret protection for certain aspects of such technology.
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Cinavia is a trademark of Verance Corporation. Copyright
2004-2013 Verance Corporation. All rights reserved by
Verance. Reverse engineering or disassembly is prohibited.

Cinavia notice

This product uses Cinavia technology to limit the use of
unauthorized copies of some commercially-produced film
and videos and their soundtracks.When a prohibited use of
an unauthorized copy is detected, a message will be displayed
and playback or copying will be interrupted.

More information about Cinavia technology is provided

at the Cinavia Online Consumer Information Center at
http://www.cinavia.com.To request additional information
about Cinavia by mail, send a postcard with your mailing
address to: Cinavia Consumer Information Center, PO. Box
86851, San Diego, CA, 92138, USA.
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Audio
Network Picture settings @ Standard
EasyLink Watch 3D video @ Auto
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HliaarananisHnu USB
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www.philips.com/support
o duniuzasmomazeiniu e lased

2 anilmsemandindadugtnsohifivdaya UsB

D \Dadu s i Tnaauazanesauliuilen
Taieasiidaduds "UPG"

(@) nsTraians "upG" ulausemadnn
andegUnialifivfeya USB iinfiuteadoy << (USB)
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Wien [Hugs] > [Swiaavenawas]> [USB]
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DVD Blu-ray  tagina

@ @ LaiDoud DA, (6w, 1nd

sUUUAD

«  BDAAlo.BD 3D
. D\/D-‘iﬁTa, DVD+R/4RW, DVD-R/-RW, DVD+R/-R
DL (Dual Layer)

«  VCDISVCD
«  Audio CD, CD-R/CD-RW. MP3 media, WMA media
“lid JPEG

° DivX (Uttra)/DivX Plus HD media, MKV media
o gumolfivdeysuuy USB

sUnuyIWa

LGN
. .aac, .mka,.mp3, .wma, .wav, . m4a, flac, .ogg
° 3 la:
*  avi,.divx,. mp4,.m4y, ts, .mov, .mky, . m2ts, .mpg,
.mpeg, .3gp
* MW jpg jpeg gif, png
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raeAoTiisesy I dude Ui

AN Aewuue msdhede  denda

LA GIN

mp3 MP3 MP3 a4fla 320 kbps

wma ASF WMA a4l 192 kbps
WMA Pro  §4il4 768kbps
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AN Aautnuiue nadhsde  dasnda
VAW G
aac AAC AACHE-  §9fl9 192 kbps
AAC
wav WAV PCM 27.648 Mbps
mé4a MKV AAC 192 kbps
ALAC qetladnsnsey
#0819 192kHz
.mka MKA PCM 27.648 Mbps
AC-3 640kbps
DTS core 1.54 Mbps
MPEG 912 kbps
MP3 g3t 320 kbps
WMA a3t 192 kbps
WMA Pro  §3tl8 768kbps
AAC,HE- 599 192 kbps
AAC
flac FLAC FLAC 3tla 24 Dasanils
fpEnd
0gg OGG Vorbis andafuls
nauden (Block
Size) §9§A 4096
FLAC qatladns ey
#0819 192kHz
OGGPCM hififedniia
MP3 4fl9 320 kbps
stuuuaw
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Tode:

o ewamBum: 1920 x 1080 Anuasadt

o dmunan: 6 ~ 30 ihneaini

cant

W& avi lugdunu Avi (38 TWA s TugluuuTs)

9 o a £ v a
MILVIINRLFEN ﬂ’]iHJ’]i‘Piﬁ'Jéﬁ?J

% Y

AU
PCM AC-3,DTS  DivX 3.1, §950 10 Mbps
core, MP3,WMA,  DivX 4.x, DivX 5x,
DD+ DivX 6x
MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps
MPEG 4 SP/ASP  38.4 Mbps
H264/AVC qfla 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps

10 TH

W& divx 14 AVI container

v o a
AILVIIURLFEN

MIdIHEInLe

daia

PCM,AC-3,DTS
core, MP3, WMA,
DD+

DivX 3.11,
DivX 4.x, DivX 5.,
DivX 6x

§98@ 10 Mbps

W .mp4 %38 .m4v 11l MP4 container

madhsvaldss  madhsvaiale  dasda
AC-3,MPEG,MP3, MPEG 1,MPEG2 40 Mbps
AAC, HE-AAC,
DD+
MPEG 4 ASP 384 Mbps
H.264/AVC gifla 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
"IW§ mov Tuguuy Mov
MadnIvaldss  madnsdaIale  aasda
AC-3,MPEG,MP3, MPEG 1,MPEG2 40 Mbps
AAC, HE-AAC
MPEG 4 ASP 384 Mbps
H.264/AVC gt 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
Vlﬂé .mkv 1u MKV container
MIdnsvaldss  madnsvaIale  aasda
PCM,AC-3,DTS  DivX Plus HD 30 Mbps
core, MPEG, MP3,
WMA, AAC, HE-
AAC, DD+, FLAC
MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps
MPEG 4 ASP 384 Mbps
H264/AVC qfla 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps
"IWg m2es luguuwn MKy
MIdIvElEEs  madnsRaiale  aasda
PCM,AC-3,DTS  MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps
core, MPEG, MP3,
WMA, AAC, HE-
AAC, DD+
MPEG 4 ASP 38.4 Mbps
H.264/AVC gfls 25 Mbps
HiP@5.1
WMV9 45 Mbps




"IWa .mpg LAY .mpeg 1w PS container

aongilumsineu & enadudning

0°C 83 45°C, 5% &3 90% e wTuduimsamiunn

v o a £ v Aa g a
madhsaldss  asdhsaiala  aania JR -
PCM,DTS core, ~ MPEG 1,MPEG 2 40 Mbps .
MPEG, MP3 amngiimsiaiiu & anaduduing
*  -40°CH370°C,5% &4 95%
108 3gp Tugtuuu 3GP
T o A DR < = ﬂ P
MIadnIvaLdss  madnIvaiale  aanda AUNIWLEIY
AAC, HE-AAC MPEG 4 ASP 38.4 Mbps A T 4
- e Sluneaulnmsausziuaina’
H264/AVC g9t §98@ 25 Mbps ol
HiP@5.1 T e
P@s. e §wHDMI
s
ﬁjéﬁa LaLa

FTUUFUQN0A: PAL / NTSC
LA HDMI: 480i/5761, 480p/576p, 720p, 1080
1080p, 1080p/24Hz

a
L&EN

L WNeRIREs: 0.5 Vp-p (75 Tovin)

o Towonidlea

L@6NA HDMI

A diot:

*  MP3:32 kHz 44.1 kHz, 48 kHz
*  WMA: 441 kHz, 48 kHz
Sorfianaft

* MP3:112 kbps - 320 kpbs

*  WMA: 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs

amsansalums ks lé use AT (2.0)
FasTundy: nawgUnsolivdeya USB

3200 [ FAT16, FAT32

Wasa USB: 5V =, 500mA

7895 HDD (213nfart bsfliuumnn): 012
SuTudesldumas llithanmeuan

U tlﬂ
MILATID

ey I 110240V~ 1D 220-240V~, 50-60 Hz
s ldmdses 10 W

s sl lmnsuauding: < 0.5 W

2@ (M9 x §9 x 8n): 270 x 41 x 199.3 (A1)
twitngr: 092 nn.

silaaied (lalon): AIGalnN (BD), AlGalnP (DVD/CD)
AEIAAL: 398nm @9 413nm (BD),

645nm fi9 664nm (DVD), 770nm 4 800nm (CD)
WaITLLERS: 1.7mW (BD), 0.19mW (DVD),

025mW (CD)
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DVD #38 BD
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vau &3l Divx 1ar'ld
o ovnseuldullah wdale Divx fuauyel
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dnussmns Divk dangtiuligndas

« avsoulinilen Wdusseiide ldindeude
"Inf3aTe Divx
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.« &mU USB HDD (andmfiar lasuuumnmn): ana
Suiudorldumas lnihannmeuen

@

v emaia P as
ainwel liisems wie x azUnnguuim
o algansarnen L

QMaNITA EasyLink dom'la'ld

o aynseulinlaiiessnauiidendeiiu EasyLink TV 189
Philips uazalduden EasyLink (@ﬁ "l udian
Blu-ray/ Leseaau DVD" > "l4fems Philips EasyLink")

Tsnunsaudh e mantid BD-Live

o ammsouliuiliiiedossudidowderinesadng (git
A rmuriudar Blu-rayiaseadu DVD" > "Kiduaie
")

o armsouliulanldnnstedaatetng @ff dnu
WHURET Blu-rayAeipadu DVD" > "Rededatne)

*  ayuseuN@an Blu-ray sasiuananta BD-Live

o aumheanwiiiudoya (il Wasumsfse > ¢
1éontuge (rrunanifs BD-Live, sy
doya..)")
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Tawuiasans
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Tdsnunsagrevitwnd 3D

o gmsorn Kiaowing 30 ud @ "l9har Blu-ray/
i3aaan DVD" > "auAdle Blu-ray 30"

o avnmeudedadfsauld i Blu-ray 30

o avmouhild 30 uaz HOM Tduazsini luilne
3D (giidgedldim)
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Blu-ray
LY,

“Blu-ray 3D ™ “ and “Blu-ray 3D ™ “ logo

are trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

HiGH DEFI

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing
LLC in the United States and other
countries.

DI DOLBY
TRUEI[®
DIGITAL PLUS
Dolby and the double-D symbol
are registered trademarks of Dolby
Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

This DivX Certified® device has passed
rigorous testing to ensure it plays DivX®
video.

To Play purchased DivX movies, first
register your device at vod.divx.com. Find
your registration code in the DivX VOD
section of your device setup menu.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD,
including premium content.

DivX®, DivX Certified®, DivX Plus® HD and
associated logos are trademarks of DivX,
LLC and are used under license.

14

Sdts

2.0+Digital Out

For DTS patents,see http://patents.
dts.com. Manufactured under license
from DTS Licensing Limited. DTS, the
Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together
are registered trademarks, and DTS
2.0+Digital Out is a trademark of DTS,
Inc. © DTS, Inc. ALL Rights Reserved.

ﬂ
BD) jve

BONUSVIEW™
‘BD LIVE ™ and ‘BONUSVIEW ™ * are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

-
VIDEO

‘DVD Video' is a trademark of DVD
Format/Logo Licensing Corporation.

S,
—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered
trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates.
Other names may be trademarks of
their respective owners.



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espariol 6983
Catalén 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
EMnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Guijarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian
Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swahili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkce
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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